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1
Name Key
Clinic_Code Pk
Clinic_Name
U$ Name
LastJJpdate
2
Name Key
Invoice_No Pk
Get_Date Pk
MedLCode Pk
Clinic_Code Pk
Invent_Code
Order_No
Lot No
Mfg_Date
ExpLDate

Medi Get

Type
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar?
Date

Type
Varchar2
Date
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Date
Date
Number

Size

2

100

20

Size

50

10
2
50
50
50

Null
N
N

Null

= =2 =2 =

35

Meaning

Meaning

Lot. No

117



Name

MedLBalance
Amount
Avg_Price

Warehouse_code

$ Name
Last_Update

Name
Prescription_Code

MedLCode
Quantity
MedLUnit
Unit
UnitJJse
Usage Code
Usage
Amount
Status

$ Name
Last_Update

Key

Fk

Key

Fk
Fk

()

Type
Number
Number
Number
Varchar2
Varchar2
Date

Type
Varchar2
Varchar2
Number
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Number
Varchar2
Varchar2
Date

Size
10,2
10,2
10,2
2
20

Size
20
10
10
10
10
50
10
100
10,2
1
20

Null

Null
N

N
N
N

Meaning

Meaning
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4
Name Key
Disease_Code Pk
DiseaseJMame
$ Name
Last]Jpdate
Name Key
Person_ Pk
MedLCode Fk
$ Name
Last]Jpdate
6
Name Key
PersonJD Pk
Description
$ Name

Last)Jpdate

Type
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Date

Type
Varehar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Date

Type
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Date

Size
2
100
20

Size
20
10
20

Size
20

100
20

Null
N
N

Null

Null
N
N

ID

ID

Meaning

Meaning

Meaning
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Name Key
Remedy Code Pk
Remedy_Name

$ Name
Last_Update

Name Key
Prescription_Code Fk
MedLCode Fk
Quantity
Invoice_No Fk
Get Date Fk

$ Name

Last_Update

Type

Varchar2
Varchar2

Varchar2

Date

Type
Varchar2
Varchar2
Number
Varchar2
Date
Varchar2
Date

Size

2
50

20

Size

20
10
10
50

20

Null
N
N

Null

= =2 =2 =

Meaning

Meaning
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Name Key  Type  Size Nul Meaning

MedLCode Fk Vvarcharz 10 N
Clinic_Code Fk  Varcharz 2 N
Add_Point Number 5 N

$ Name Varchar2 20
LasLUpdate Date

0
Name Key = Type  Size  Nul Meaning
Doctor_Code Pk~ Varcharz 2 N
Prefix_Code Fk = Varchar2 5 N
First Name_Thai Varchar2 50 N
Last Name_Thai Varcharz 50 N
Status Varchar2 50
01=
02=

Remedy Code Fk  Varcharz 2 N
Licence_No Varchar2 20 :
Specialize_Name Varchar2 100
Clinic_Code Varchar2 2
Work_Day Varcharz 20
Issue_Date Date J

ExpLDate Date



mo

Name
$ Name
Last)Jpdate

Name
PharmacisLCode
Prefix_Code
First Name_Thai
Last Name_Thai
Clinic_Code

$ Name
Last_Update

12

Name
Recorder_Code
Prefix_Code
First Name_Thal
Last Name_Thai
Clinic_Code

$ Name
LastJJpdate

Key

Key
Pk
Fk

Fk

Key
Pk
Fk

Fk

Type
Varchar2
Date

Type
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Date

Type
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Date

Size
20

Size

2
5
50
50
2
20

Size

2
5
50
50
2
20

Null

Null
N

N
N
N

Null
N

N
N
N

Meaning

Meaning

Meaning
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13

Name
WarehousejSode
Warehouse Name

$ Name
Last)Jpdate

14

Name
Appoint_Date
Person_Code
PersonJD
Perso _Type_Code
Relation_Code
Clinic_Code
Doctor_Code
Remedy Code
Remark
U$ Name
Last)Jpdate

Key
Pk

Key
Pk
Fk
Fk
Fk
Fk
Fk
Fk
Fk

Type
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Date

Type
Date
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Date

Size

2

100

20

Size

10
20

R N D ol ol

100
20

Null

N

N

Null

N

= =2 =2 =2 =2 =2 =2

123



15

Name
PersonJD
Seq_No
Remedy Type
Person_Code
Person_Type Code
Sex_Code

Prescription_Code
Relation_Code
Diag_Date
Diag_Info
Disease_Code
Doctor_Code
Clinic_Code

Flag

$ Name
Last]Jpdate

16

Name
Month_Code
Month Name

Key
Pk
Pk
Pk
Fk
Fk

Pk
Fk

Fk
Fk
Fk

Key

Type  Size
Number 20
Number 20
Varcharz 2
Varcharz 50
Varcharz 5
Varcharz 5

Varchar2 20

Varcharz 2
Date

Varchar2 500
Varcharz 2
Varcharz 2
Varcharz 2
Varcharz 1

Varcharz 20
Date

Type  Size
Varchar2 2
Varchar2 50

Null

= =2 =2 =2 =2

=

= = =2 =

Null
N

ID

Meaning

Meaning

124



17

MedLCode
MedLName

Generic_Name

MedLUnit

Medi_Use_Code

Symptom

Warehouse_Code

Invent_Code
$ Name
Last_Update

18

Medi_Use Code
Medi_tise_Name_Full '

Usage
Quantity
Unit

$ Name
Last_Update

Type
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Date

Type
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Date

Size Null
10 N
100 N
100
10
10
100

50
20

Size  Null
10 N
100
100
10
50
20

Meaning

Meaning
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19
Name Key ~ Type  Size  Null Meaning
Prescription_Code Fk  Varcharz 20 N
Disease_Code Fk  Varchar2 2 N
Doctor_Code Fk  Number 2 N
Pharmacist_code Fk  Varchar2 2 N
Clinic_Code Fk  Varchar2 2 N
Regis_Date Date
Medicine_Fee Number 10,2
Doctor_Fee Number 10,2
Other_Fee Number 10,2
Status Varcharz 1 N
Print_Status Varcharz 1 N
$ Name Varchar2 20
Last_Update Date
20
Name Key ~ Type  Size Null Meaning
Run_No Varchar2 20 N
Clinic_Code Fk  Varcharz 2 N

Year Number 4 N



2

Name
Prescription_Code
Regis Date
Person_Code
Person_ID
Patient_Name
Birth_Date
Person_Type_Code
Relation_Code
Sex_Code

Remedy Code
Clinic_Code
Div_Line_Name_Abbr
Div_Cowork_Name_Abbr
Division_Name_Abbr
Section_Name_Abbr
Subsection_Name_Abbr
Queue

Status

U$ Name

Last_Update

Key
Pk

Fk
Fk

Fk
Fk

Type
Varchar2
Date
Varchar2
Number
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2

Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Number
Varchar2
Varchar2
Date

Size
20

10
20
100
10
5
5
5

50
50
50
50
50

20

Null
N

= =2 =2 =2 =2 Z2 Z2 =

= =2 =2 =2 =2 Z2 =2 Z2 =2

Meaning

121



128

22
Name Key  Type  Size Nl Meaning

Person Type Code Pk Varcharz 5 N

Person_Type Name Varcharz 50 N
0=
02=
03=
04 =
05=

$ Name Varcharz 20

Last_Update Date

23
Name Key — Type  Size Null Meaning

Relation_Code Pk Varcharz 5 N

Relation Name Varcharz 50 N
00 =
0l =
02 =
03 =
04 =

U$ Name Varchar2 20

LastJJpdate Date



24

Name
PersondD
Person Code
Person_Type Code
Prefix_Code Thali
Prefix Name_Full
First Name_Thai
Last Name Thal
Sex_Code

Height

Weight

BirthJOate

Marry_Code
Blood_Group
Ministry_Code
Ministry_Name_Full
Ministry_Name_Abbr
Department_Code
Department_ Name_Full
Department_Name_Abbr
Div_Line_Code
Div_Line_Name_Full
Div_Line_Name_Abbr
Div_Cowork_Code
Div_Cowork_Name_Full

Key
Pk

Type
Number
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2

Number

Number

Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2

Size
20
50
5
5
100
50
50
5

52
52
10
5
5
5
100
50
5
100
50
5
100
50
5
100

Null
N

= =2 =2 =2 =2 =2 =Z

= =2 =Z2 2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 =2 =

Meaning

/

/
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d‘ adad o v '
Y N24 @UNEINUNULATGNAN (5iB)

Name
Div_Cowork_Name_Abbr
Division_Code
Division_Name_Full
Division_Name_Abbr
Section_Code
Section Name_Full
Section_Name_Abbr
Subsection_Code
Subsection_Name_Full
Subsection_Name_Abbr

$ Name
$ Date

25

Name
Prefix_Code
Prefix Name_Full
Prefix_Name_Abbr
Sex_Code

Key

Key
Pk

Type
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Date

Type
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2

100

100
50

100
50
20

Size
5
100
50

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

Null
N
N

Meaning

Meaning



26

Name
PersonJD
Person_Code
Relation_Code
Prefix_Code
First Name
LastJMame
Sex_Code

Birth_Date
Parent_Name
Son_Status
Marry_Status

21

Name
PersondD
Person Code
Person_Type_Code
Prefix_Code Thali
First Name_Thai
Last Name Thai

Key

Key

Type
Number
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2

Varchar?
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2

Type
Number
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2

Size
20
50
5
5
50
50
5

10
200

Size
20
50
5
5
50
50

Null
N

= =2 =2 =2 Z2 =2

Null
N

N
N
N
N
N

Meaning

Meaning
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21

Name
Sex_Code

Birth_Date
Date_Retired
DatejDut
Marry_Code
Height
Weight

28

Name
Personjd
Person_Code
Person Type Code
Prefix_ Code Thai
First Name_Thai
Last Name_Thai
Sex_Code

Height
Weight
Birth_Date

()

Key

Key

PK
Fk
Fk

Type
Varchar2

Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Number
Number

Type
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Date
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2

Number
Number
Varchar2

Size
5

10
10
10
5
52
52

Size
20
50
5
5
50
50
5

52
52
10

Null
N

Null
N

= =2 =2 =2 =2 =2

Meaning

Meaning
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28

Name

Marry_Code

BloocLGroup
$ Name

LastJJpdate

29

Name

Person_Code
Address
Address_No
Street
Soi
Moo
Sub_District
District
Province
Postcode
Telephone

$ Name
Last_Update

Type
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Date

Type
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Date

Size  Nul Meaning
5

5

20

Size  Nul Meaning
50 N
100

30

50

50

50

50

50

50

10

50

20

133



30

Name
Marry_Code
Marry_Name

3l

Name
Group_Code
Program_Code
Active_Status

Name
User Name
Password
Type
User_Code
Clinic_Code
Active_Status

134

Key — Type  Size Nul Meaning
Pk Varcharz 5 N

Vareha2 50
Key — Type ~ Size Null Meaning

Pk Varchar2 30 N
Pk ~ Varcharz 30
Varchar2 1

Key  Type  Size Nl Meaning
Pk Varcharz 30 N

Varcharz 30

Varchar2 10

Varchar2 2
K Varchar2 2
Varchar2 1



33

Name
Group_Code
Group_Name
Active_Status

34

Name
User Name
Group_Code
Active_Status

Name
Program_Code
Program_Name
Menu_Code
Active_Status

Key  Type

Pk  Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2

Key ~ Type

Pk~ Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2

Key  Type

Pk Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2

Size  Null
30 N
250

1

Size  Null
30 N
30

1

Size  Null
0 N
250

30

1

Meaning

Meaning

Meaning
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137




138

2544

1

2544

01

02

03

04

05

06
07

34
115
67

15
15
20

10
50
25

30
10

20
12

08
09

10

15

10

il

32

10

14

12
13
14
15

12
26
81

16
17
18
19
20
2

16
35

22
10

14

10

35

13
20
190

93
606

40

3
132

20

80

184



130
90
110
50
20
400

220
15
125
90
15
525

180
100
220
170

18
688

140
80
110
1
10
417

670
345
565
387
63
2,030

139



2544

2544

140
80
110

10
417

140



0 <

-~ o o1 B N

ANTO1
CAFOI
DAI01
FAMOL
MYD01
HERO1
SALOL

2544

20 2544
2044
1112544

4

ANTA 0.5 mg. TAB
CAFARGO TAB

DAILAT TAB

FAMOG 20 mg. TAB
MYDOGCLAM 50 mg. TAB
HERBIE 30 mg. TAB
SALBUTAMOL SYRUP

500
1,000
200
500
500
500
100

2544

13

TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
30 ml.

1,400.00
2,520.75
690.00
1332.00
1,820.25
2,200.50
2,475.50
12,439.00

141



06
08
09
12
13
16
17
18
19
20
pal

1

2544

20
13

10

30
22

50

3
1

15

20
il
17
30

2544

15
14

O O O O W P OO O O o

4
84
43

30

13
75
52
25
118

88 %
18.42 %
9.43 %
88 %
6.58 %
1.75%
2.85 %
16.45 %
11.40%
548 %
25.88 %



0d

13 T IO C N

o1

o

ANAO1
ANTOL
CAF01
CARO01
DIG0L

2544

ANAPRIL 5 mg. TAB
ANTA 0.5 mg. TAB
CAFARGO TAB
CARDELOC 100 mg. TAB
DIGOXIN 0.25 mg. TAB

130
80
40
85
10

TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET

1,006.80
612.80
408.00
831.28

63.00

2,621.85

36.183 %

38.40 %
23.31 %
15.56 %
20.26 %
2.40 %

64.09 %
100 %
100 %

54.61 %

20.19 %
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o1

ARA0L
CADO1
DIG01
FLUO1
GARO01
KALOL

2544

Q@

ARACAFSYRUP
CADEXCIN EYE DROPS
DIGOXIN 0.25 mg. TAB
FLULIUM 5 mg. CAP

CARAMYCIN CREAM 15 gm.

KALA DROP SYRUP

60
60
22
20

2544

60 ml.

4 ml.
TABLET
CAPSULE
15 gm.
15 ml.

102.25
8.00
249.00
520.80
341.00
313.00
1,534.05
21171 %

6.67 %
0.52 %
16.23 %
33.95 %
22.23 %
20.40 %

100 %
3771 %
79.81 %
100 %
100%
100%

44"



—_— S Ol B W N

AMCO01
ANAO01
BETO1

CARO01
EFFO1

LOP02
ULCO1

AMCO TAB

ANAPRIL 5 mg. TAB
BETALOL 10 mg.
CARDELOC 100 mg. TAB
EFFRINE 5 mg.
LOPERCIN CAP
ULCEMET 200 mg. TAB

120
60
30
50
10
90
20

TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
CAPSULE
TABLET

2544

422.40
390.00
88.50
441.50
56.50
578.10
105.00
2,082.00
28.733 %

20.29 %
18.73 %
4.25 %
2121 %
2.71 %
2177 %
5.04 %

100 %
24.83 %
100 %
45.39 %
100 %
100 %
100 %

Gl



al

I TS - TR -~ SUR N SN

o1

ANA01
ASPO1
CADO1
CIP01
[BI01
ULCOL

2544

A

A

ANAPRIL 5 mg. TAB
ASPIRIN 60 mg. TAB
CADEXCIN EYE DROPS
CIPROCEP 250 mg. TAB
IBILEX 125 mg. TAB
ULCEMET 400 mg. TAB

30
50
10
20
il
30

TABLET
TABLET
4 ml.
TABLET
60 ml.
TABLET

2544

174.00
112.50
204.00
139.00
171.60
207.00
1,008.10
13.913 %

6.67 %
0.52 %
16.23 %
33.95 %
22.23 %
20.40 %

1%
377 %
1981 %
1%
10%
10%

CD



coOo —~N o U1 BSsW D

01

ARA01
CADO1
DIG01

FLUOL

GARO01
KALO1
0PS02
ZANO1

2544

ARACAPSYRUP
CADEXCIN EYE DROPS
DIGOXIN 0.25 mg. TAB
FLULIUM 5 mg. CAP

GARAMYCIN CREAM 15 gm.

KARA DROPS SYRUP
OPSIL TEARS
ZANAMET 150 mg. TAB

2544

60 ml.
4'm.

TABLET
CAPSULE

15 gm.
15 ml,
10 ml.
TABLET

8.30

95
98

120
140

58
80
30
10

20.45
8.00
4.15
8.68

15.50

15.65

20.60
8.75

1,942.75
784.00
498.00

1,215.20
899.00

1,252.00
618.00

87.50

1,296.45

LyT



[NS)

2
1

20

2544
2544

2544

4

4

2(

04-0000003/44
04-0000073/44

03-0000050/44

81



100212544

15/02/244

2544

2544
()
no
o ! 4 000000004 08 1 1 MSTOMACHICA 18 ML
2 ACTIFFED TABLET
? 4 00000 O 1 1 LVITAVINCTABLET 10Ms
2 ULSANIC TABLET 1GM

10 /

TABLET

TABLET
TABLET

671



2536 '

2041 4
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